FORM PTO-1595		HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
1/31/92	102925912	Patent and Trademark Office  Red original documents or copy thereof.	
Director of the United States Patent and Traden	mark Office : Please Record the attach	ed original documents or copy thereof.	
. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): CLEMENS HEINRICH HENRIK KOSCHITZKI STEFEN WITTICH	}	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: FRANCOTYP-POSTALIA AG & CO. KG	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address	3:	
B. Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	of Name	Triftweg 21-26	
Other	5 City: <u>Birkenwerd</u>	er State: <u>Germany</u> Zip: <u>16547</u> ) & Address(es) attached	
f this document is being filed together with	r(s): a new application, the execution of	date of the application is: Jan. 6, 20	
f this document is being filed together with	r(s): a new application, the execution of B. Patent No	date of the application is: Jan. 6, 20	
A. Patent Application No.(s) P04,049 3 "METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PREP AND IMPLEMENTATION OF SERVIC DATA PROCESSING UNIT"	r(s): a new application, the execution of B. Patent No	date of the application is: Jan. 6, 20	
A. Patent Application No.(s) P04,049 3 3 "METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PREP AND IMPLEMENTATION OF SERVIC DATA PROCESSING UNIT"  A Name and address of party to whom cor	r(s): a new application, the execution of B. Patent No PARATION CES FOR A	date of the application is: Jan. 6, 20	
P04,049 <b>8 3</b> "METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PREP AND IMPLEMENTATION OF SERVIC DATA PROCESSING UNIT"	r(s): a new application, the execution of B. Patent No PARATION CES FOR A  Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes  Trespondence 6. Total number    7. Total Fee (37) ☑ Enclose   ☑ Authori	tate of the application is: Jan. 6, 200  (s)  No  of applications and patents involved  1  CFR 3.41  \$40.00	
A. Patent Application No.(s) P04,049 3 "METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PREP AND IMPLEMENTATION OF SERVIC DATA PROCESSING UNIT"  A  5. Name and address of party to whom coreoncerning document should be mailed:  Schiff, Hardin LLP Patent Department 6600 Sears Tower	B. Patent No PARATION CES FOR A  Additional numbers attached?   7. Total Fee (37 E Enclose Additional numbers Additional number	date of the application is: Jan. 6, 200  (s)  No  of applications and patents involved  1  CFR 3.41 \$40.00  ed gred to be charged to deposit account any hal fees	
A. Patent Application No.(s) P04,049 3 "METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PREP AND IMPLEMENTATION OF SERVICE DATA PROCESSING UNIT"  A. D. Name and address of party to whom corrections document should be mailed:  Schiff, Hardin LLP Patent Department 6600 Sears Tower 233 S. Wacker Drive Chicago, IL 60606-6473 Telephone: (312) 258-5500	B. Patent No PARATION CES FOR A  Additional numbers attached?   7. Total Fee (37 E Enclose Additional numbers Additional number	date of the application is: Jan. 6, 200  (s)  No  of applications and patents involved  1  CFR 3.41  s40.00  ed  zed to be charged to deposit account any hal fees  unt Number: 501519	
A. Patent Application No.(s) P04,049\$ 3 "METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PREP AND IMPLEMENTATION OF SERVICE DATA PROCESSING UNIT"  A.  S. Name and address of party to whom corrected document should be mailed:  Schiff, Hardin LLP Patent Department 6600 Sears Tower 233 S. Wacker Drive Chicago, IL 60606-6473 Telephone: (312) 258-5500 Customer Number: 26574	B. Patent No PARATION PES FOR A  Additional numbers attached?   7. Total Fee (37 E Enclose Authority Additional numbers Additional numbers  7. Total Fee (37 Authority Additional numbers Additional numbers  O (Attach dup)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	date of the application is: Jan. 6, 200  (s)  No  of applications and patents involved  1  CFR 3.41  s40.00  ed  zed to be charged to deposit account any hal fees  unt Number: 501519	

Mail documents to be recorded and required cover sheet information to:

ag. No 45,877 )
ning

Signa.

ad and required cover sheet information to:
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450 – Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

CH1\ 4218994.1

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 016163 FRAME: 0402** 

## ASSIGNMENT

FOR a valuable consideration, the undersigned,

residing at,

CLEMENS HEINRICH Goßlerstr. 20 12161 Berlin Germany

HENRIK KOSCHITZKI Rotkäppehenstr. 51 12555 Berlin Germany

STEFFEN WITTICH Fürstenwalder Damm 465 12587 Berlin Germany

hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Francotyp-Postalia AG & Co. KG, Triffweg 21-26, 16547 Birkenwerder, Germany, a German corporation, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention or improvement in

## "METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PREPARATION AND IMPLEMENTATION OF SERVICES FOR A DATA PROCESSING UNIT"

disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, prepared by the Patent Department of the Firm Schiff Hardin LLP of Chicago, Illinois, and executed of even date herewith, said application being identified in the office records of said firm as Case No. P04,0493 and in our own records as Case No. 030864US, and in and to the United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued, together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all divisions, continuations and reissues thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and all rights and privileges under the Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, including the right to claim the benefit of an earlier filing date for the same invention in a foreign country.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention or improvements to said Francotyp-Postalia AG & Co. KG, Triftweg 21-26, 16547 Birkenwerder, Germany.

For the same consideration, we hereby agree that we will promptly communicate to the aforesaid assignee or its assigns full and complete information concerning said improvements or betterments of the inventions disclosed in said application, and will cooperate at any time upon request of said assignee or its assigns, at its expense, in the procurement of patent protection to cover the inventions herein assigned and to be assigned, including the execution of new, divisional, continuing and reissue applications; will make all rightful oaths, will testify in any proceedings in the United States Patent Office or in the Courts, and generally will do everything lawfully possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain, enjoy and enforce proper patent protection for the inventions embraced within the terms of this document.

DATE: 06.01.05	- B.S.
DATE: 06.01.05	Clemens Henrich
DATE: 06.01.05	Henrik Koschitzki
DATE: 06.071.03	Steffen Wittich
Witnesses, O. J.	Teislo be ISI
Teed the Line	- X

RECORDED: 01/10/2005

PATENT REEL: 016163 FRAME: 0403